

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GPCP1365S

Polycarbonate GN container 1/3 - Black - Depth 65 mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polycarbonate GN Container 1/3 Black Depth 65 mm (GPCP1365S)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Polycarbonate GN Container 1/3 Black Depth 65 mm (GPCP1365S). This container is designed for professional kitchen use, offering durability and versatility in food storage and preparation. Ideal for use in buffets, catering, and restaurant settings, it provides a reliable solution for maintaining food quality.

2. Safety Information

When using the Polycarbonate GN Container, please observe the following safety guidelines:

- Usage: This container is designed for food storage only. Avoid using it for non-food applications.
- Temperature Range: Do not expose the container to temperatures exceeding 100°C (212°F) as this may cause warping.
- Dishwasher Safe: The container may be washed in a dishwasher; however, avoid using high-temperature or abrasive cycles to prevent damage.
- Microwave Safe: When using in a microwave, ensure that there is no metal present. Use caution as the contents may become hot.
- Avoid Impact: While the polycarbonate material is durable, it can crack or shatter under extreme impact. Handle with care.
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of children to prevent accidents.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Polycarbonate GN Container 1/3 Black Depth 65 mm
- Model Number: GPCP1365S
- Material: Polycarbonate
- Depth: 65 mm
- Color: Black
- Capacity: Check specific capacity details as per requirements
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Microwave Safe: Yes
- Food Safe: Yes
- Stackable: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. Clean the work surface where you will place the container.
2. Ensure that the container is dry and free from any previous contents.
3. Position the GN Container in a stable area of your kitchen or on a serving line.
4. If stacking multiple containers, ensure the bottom container is stable and flat.
5. Confirm that containers are organized to allow easy access during food preparation and serving.

5. Operation

- Place food products directly into the GN Container.
- If using in a refrigerator or freezer, ensure the lid is properly placed to maintain temperature.
- For buffet service, periodically check the contents for freshness and replenish as needed.
- For microwave use, ensure the container is compatible and heat in short intervals, stirring the contents if necessary.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After each use, clean the GN Container with warm soapy water and a soft cloth or sponge.
- Avoid using wire brushes or scouring pads as they can scratch the surface.
- Rinse thoroughly and allow to air dry completely before stacking or storing.
- Inspect regularly for any signs of wear or damage. Replace if necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- Problem: Container appears warped.
 - Solution: Ensure the container has not been exposed to excessive temperatures. Replace if it affects functionality.
- Problem: Stains or odors remain.
 - Solution: Use a mixture of baking soda and water for stubborn stains and allow to soak before cleaning.
- Problem: Cracks or chips are present.
 - Solution: Discontinue use and replace the container immediately to prevent contamination.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the Polycarbonate GN Container in accordance with local regulations. As this product is made from polycarbonate, it may be recyclable; check local recycling guidelines for proper disposal methods.

9. Contact

For any inquiries, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. Your satisfaction is important to us!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für GGM Gastro Polycarbonat GN-Container 1/3 Schwarz Tiefe 65 mm (GPCP1365S)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres GGM Gastro Polycarbonat GN-Containers 1/3 Schwarz Tiefe 65 mm. Dieser Container ist ideal für die professionelle Gastronomie und bietet Ihnen eine robuste, praktische Lösung für die Lagerung und den Transport von Lebensmitteln.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung: Der GN-Container ist nur für die Lagerung von Lebensmitteln und Getränken geeignet. Verwenden Sie ihn nicht für andere Zwecke.
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: Der Container ist temperaturbeständig von -40°C bis +100°C. Achten Sie darauf, die Temperaturgrenzen nicht zu überschreiten.
- Mikrowellen- und Geschirrspüler geeignet: Beachten Sie die Anleitung des Herstellers bei der Verwendung in der Mikrowelle oder im Geschirrspüler.
- Vorsicht: Bei Verletzungen oder Rissen im Material nicht verwenden. Der Container kann scharfe Kanten haben; vermeiden Sie direkten Kontakt mit der Haut.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie kein abrasives Material zur Reinigung, um die Oberfläche nicht zu beschädigen.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktbezeichnung: Polycarbonat GN-Container 1/3 Schwarz
- Tiefe: 65 mm
- Material: Polycarbonat
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Temperaturbereich: -40°C bis +100°C
- Stapelbar: Ja
- Lebensmittelsicher: Ja
- Hitzebeständig: Ja
- Verpackungsgröße: 1 Stück

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entpacken: Entfernen Sie vorsichtig den GN-Container aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfung: Überprüfen Sie den Container auf Beschädigungen. Bei Beschädigungen oder unsachgemäßer Ausübung nicht verwenden.
3. Stellen Sie ihn auf: Platzieren Sie den Container auf einer stabilen, ebenen Unterlage.
4. Kombination: Der Container kann mit anderen GN-Containern kombiniert werden, um die Lagerung zu optimieren.

5. Bedienung

Um den GN-Container zu verwenden:

1. Füllen Sie den Container mit den gewünschten Lebensmitteln.
2. Decken Sie den Container bei Bedarf mit einem passenden Deckel ab.
3. Lagern Sie ihn gemäß den empfohlenen Temperaturbereichen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Reinigen Sie den Container nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Geschirrspülmittel. Spülen Sie gründlich mit klarem Wasser nach.
- Trocknen: Lassen Sie den Container an der Luft trocknen oder trocknen Sie ihn mit einem weichen Tuch.
- Lagerung: Lagern Sie den Container an einem trockenen Ort, fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Container ist beschädigt.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie den Container vor der Benutzung. Bei Rissen oder Brüchen nicht verwenden.
- Problem: Container kann nicht gestapelt werden.
 - Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Container korrekt ausgerichtet sind.

8. Entsorgung

Der GN-Container ist aus polycarbonat, einem recycelbaren Material. Entsorgen Sie ihn gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polycarbonaat GN-container 1/3 Zwart Diepte 65 mm

1. Algemene informatie

Deze polycarbonaat GN-container is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en biedt een duurzame oplossing voor de opslag en presentatie van voedingsmiddelen. De container is niet alleen lichtgewicht, maar ook robuust en biedt een uitstekende schok- en breukbestendigheid.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de container alleen voor de doeleinden waarvoor deze is ontworpen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond staat tijdens gebruik.
- Houd de container uit de buurt van open vlammen of extreme hittebronnen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen die de container kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of schade voordat u de container opnieuw gebruikt.
- Bij breuk of ernstige beschadiging moet de container onmiddellijk worden vervangen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Polycarbonaat
- Kleur: Zwart
- Formaat: 1/3 GN
- Diepte: 65 mm
- Temperatuurbereik: -40°C tot +100°C
- Geschikt voor magnetron: Ja
- Vaatwasmachinebestendig: Ja

4. Installatie en Inrichting

- Zorg ervoor dat de werkruimte schoon en vrij van obstakels is.
- Plaats de GN-container op een geschikte plaats binnen uw keuken of serveerruimte.
- Vul de container met voedingsmiddelen tot een veilige hoogte om overlopen te voorkomen.
- Sluit de container indien mogelijk af met een passend deksel voor optimale versheid.

5. Bediening

- De GN-container is ontworpen voor eenvoudig gebruik. Vul de container met de gewenste ingrediënten en gebruik deze voor opslag of presentatie.
- Gebruik geschikte serveer- of bewaarapparatuur om de inhoud te beheren, zoals voedseltangen of scheppen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Was de container vóór het eerste gebruik.
- Reinig de container na elk gebruik met warm zeepwater en een zachte spons.
- Vermijd schurende reinigingsmiddelen of schuursponsen die de oppervlakte kunnen beschadigen.
- Laat de container aan de lucht drogen voordat je deze weer opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Vlekken of geur in de container.
 - Oplossing: Was de container opnieuw met een oplossing van water en azijn.
- Probleem: De container is gebroken of gescheurd.
 - Oplossing: Stop met het gebruik van de container en vervang deze door een nieuwe.
- Probleem: Container past niet in een standaard GN-systeem.
 - Oplossing: Controleer de afmetingen van de container en het GN-systeem om compatibiliteit te waarborgen.

8. Afvalverwerking

- De polycarbonaat GN-container kan aan het einde van zijn levensduur worden gerecycled. Volg de lokale regelgeving voor het afvoeren van kunststofmaterialen en zorg voor een milieuvriendelijke verwerking.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of meer informatie kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedor GN de Policarbonato 1/3 Negro - 65 mm de Profundidad (GPCP1365S)

1. Información General

Este manual proporciona información esencial sobre el uso, instalación, mantenimiento y disposición del Contenedor GN de Policarbonato 1/3 Negro de 65 mm de profundidad. Este producto es adecuado para el almacenamiento y servicio de alimentos en varios entornos, incluidos restaurantes y catering.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este contenedor está diseñado exclusivamente para uso en la industria alimentaria. No lo utilice para otros fines.
- Temperaturas: Resistente a temperaturas de -40°C a +100°C. No exponga el contenedor a temperaturas superiores a 100°C durante periodos prolongados.
- Manipulación: Evite golpes y caídas que puedan dañar el contenedor.
- Limpieza: Utilice limpiadores adecuados y evite productos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie del contenedor.
- Almacenamiento: Almacene en un lugar seco y fresco, alejado de fuentes de calor.
- Cumplimiento Normativo: Este producto cumple con las regulaciones de seguridad alimentaria de la UE.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Policarbonato
- Dimensiones: 325 x 176 x 65 mm
- Capacidad: 1/3
- Color: Negro
- Resistencia a temperaturas: -40°C a +100°C
- Resistente a impactos: Sí
- Aprobado para uso alimentario: Sí

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Limpie el área de trabajo donde se va a utilizar el contenedor.
2. Retire cualquier embalaje del contenedor.
3. Coloque el contenedor en la superficie de almacenamiento o en el estante donde se utilizará.
4. Si se va a utilizar en un sistema de servicio, asegúrese de que encaje correctamente en la base o el soporte.

5. Operación

- Para usar el contenedor, llénelo con los alimentos preparados o ingredientes.
- Asegúrese de que el contenedor esté a una altura adecuada para facilitar el acceso y el transporte.
- Siempre utilice utensilios limpios para manipular alimentos dentro del contenedor.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave el contenedor con agua tibia y un detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de esponjas abrasivas o productos químicos fuertes.
- Se recomienda el secado al aire o secar con un paño suave después de la limpieza.
- Inspeccione regularmente el contenedor para detectar signos de desgaste o daños.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Fugas: Asegúrese de que la tapa esté correctamente colocada.
- Ruptura o agrietamiento: Retire el contenedor del uso inmediatamente.
- Dificultades de limpieza: Intente con diferentes detergentes suaves o productos de limpieza específicos para plásticos alimentarios.

8. Disposición

Al final de la vida útil del contenedor, disponga de él de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje de plásticos. No lo deseche en vertederos. Favorezca la separación de residuos.

9. Contacto

Para consultas sobre el producto, contacte:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du Conteneur GN en Polycarbonate 1/3 Noir - Profondeur 65 mm

1. Informations Générales

Le conteneur GN en polycarbonate 1/3 noir est conçu pour un usage professionnel dans les cuisines et services alimentaires. Fabriqué dans un matériau résistant aux chocs et aux températures extrêmes, il est idéal pour le stockage et la présentation des aliments.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Destiné uniquement à un usage commercial. Ne pas utiliser pour des aliments directement chauds ou avec des liquides bouillants.
- Résistance aux températures : Ne pas dépasser une température de 100°C lors de l'utilisation. Ne pas utiliser au congélateur ou au micro-ondes, sauf indication contraire.
- Manipulation : Manipulez avec soin. Évitez les chocs violents pour prévenir les fissures.
- Nettoyage : Utilisez des produits de nettoyage non abrasifs pour éviter de rayer la surface.
- Rangement : Ne pas empiler lourdement pour éviter la déformation.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : 1/3 GN, profondeur 65 mm
- Matériau : Polycarbonate
- Couleur : Noir
- Résistance thermique : Températures de -40°C à +100°C
- Capacité : 2.5 L
- Poids : 500 g

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Déballage : Retirez le conteneur de son emballage en vous assurant de ne pas endommager le produit.
- Emplacement : Placez le conteneur sur une surface plane et stable. Assurez-vous qu'il est à une distance adéquate de toute chaleur directe.
- Utilisation : Assurez-vous que le conteneur est propre et sec avant d'y ajouter des aliments.

5. Fonctionnement

- Pour l'utilisation en cuisine, remplissez le conteneur avec les aliments préparés et fermez correctement le couvercle sauf si une manipulation fréquente est prévue.
- Suivez les recommandations de température pour garantir la sécurité alimentaire.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyage : Lavez le conteneur à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse. Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs. Rincez soigneusement.
- Séchage : Laissez sécher à l'air libre ou utilisez un chiffon doux. Ne pas utiliser de chaleur pour sécher.

7. Dépannage

- Problèmes d'aspect : Si le conteneur présente des éraflures, cela peut être dû à un nettoyage inapproprié. Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs.
- Déformation : Une déformation peut survenir si exposé à des températures excessives. Ne pas utiliser dans des conditions inappropriées.

8. Élimination

- Disposez du conteneur conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets plastiques. Ne pas jeter dans la nature.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'utiliser notre conteneur GN en polycarbonate et de respecter ces consignes pour garantir une utilisation sûre et efficace.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitore GN in Policarbonato 1/3 Nero Profondità 65 mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Il contenitore GN in policarbonato 1/3 è progettato per l'uso professionale in cucine e ristoranti. Realizzato in materiale resistente e durevole, è ideale per conservare e presentare alimenti. Può essere impilato e garantisce una facile manipolazione.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il contenitore in forno o su fonti di calore diretto.
- Evitare l'uso di utensili appuntiti che possono graffiare la superficie.
- Lavare a mano o in lavastoviglie a temperature non superiori a 90°C.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi che possano danneggiare il materiale.
- Controllare regolarmente il contenitore per eventuali segni di usura o danni. Sostituire se necessario.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Policarbonato
- Dimensioni: 1/3 GN
- Profondità: 65 mm
- Colore: Nero
- Resistente a urti e temperature da -40°C a +99°C
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione.
2. Assicurarsi che il piano di lavoro sia pulito e asciutto.
3. Posizionare il contenitore nell'area desiderata, assicurandosi che ci sia spazio sufficiente per l'accesso e la ventilazione.
4. Se si utilizzano coperchi, assicurarsi che siano ben fissati per garantire la conservazione adeguata degli alimenti.

5. Funzionamento

- Prima di utilizzare il contenitore, lavarlo accuratamente con acqua e detergente neutro.
- Riempire il contenitore con alimenti, evitando di superare la capacità.
- Utilizzare il contenitore per conservare alimenti a temperatura ambiente o in frigorifero a seconda delle necessità.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il contenitore a mano o in lavastoviglie.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- Asciugare completamente prima di riporlo.
- Controllare regolarmente il contenitore per eventuali danni e sostituire se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il contenitore presenta graffi o danni, non utilizzare per conservare alimenti.
- Se il contenitore non si adatta perfettamente agli altri contenitori, assicurarsi che non siano stati impilati in modo improprio e controllare le dimensioni.

8. Smaltimento

- Non gettare il contenitore negli impianti di smaltimento dei rifiuti domestici.
- Seguire le normative locali per il riciclaggio della plastica.
- Se il contenitore non è più utilizzabile, smaltirlo in modo responsabile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o domande, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania